HB56SW464DBJ Series
4,194,304-word × 64-bit High Density Dynamic RAM Module
ADE-203-688A (Z)
Rev. 1.0
May. 30, 1997
Description
The HB56SW464DBJ is a 4M × 64 dynamic RAM Small Outline Dual In-line Memory Module
(S.O.DIMM), mounted 16 pieces of 16-Mbit DRAM (HM51W17805) sealed in TCP package and 1 piece

 Self refresh (LS-version)
HB56SW464DBJ Series
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package Contact pad
HB56SW464DBJ-6 60 ns Small Outline DIMM (144-pin) Gold
HB56SW464DBJ-6L 60 ns
HB56SW464DBJ-6LS 60 ns
Pin Arrangement
—Back Side—
1 pin
2 pin
59 pin
60 pin
61 pin
62 pin
143 pin
144 pin
—Front Side—
Pin Arrangement
Front side Back side
Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name
1 VSS 73 OE 2 VSS 74 NC
3 DQ0 75 VSS 4 DQ32 76 VSS
5 DQ1 77 NC 6 DQ33 78 NC
7 DQ2 79 NC 8 DQ34 80 NC
9 DQ3 81 VCC 10 DQ35 82 VCC
11 VCC 83 DQ16 12 VCC 84 DQ48
13 DQ4 85 DQ17 14 DQ36 86 DQ49
15 DQ5 87 DQ18 16 DQ37 88 DQ50
17 DQ6 89 DQ19 18 DQ38 90 DQ51
2
HB56SW464DBJ Series
Pin Arrangement (cont)
Front side Back side
Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name Pin No. Pin name
19 DQ7 91 VSS 20 DQ39 92 VSS